By Registered Conveyance Deed dated 21.10.1971 executed between Mr. 

Ahmadalli Mohammadhussein Pittawala as the Vendor of the First Part and 

Mrs. Manjula Shashikant Badani and Mr. Shashikant Gordhandas Badani 

as the Purchasers of the Other Parts for a full consideration of Rs. 48,930/- 

(Rupees Forty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty Only). The said 

plot was sub divided land plot no. B/2, Survey No.83/C and CTS 

No.281/A/2 having area admeasuring about 2797.20 square meters on 

26.10.1971, vide registered under No. 4664/71 on book No.01 on 12.11.1971. 

which was corrected in the Property Card the area of the said plot as